Indian Institute of Technology Bhubaneswar
Academic Affairs Office

Academic Calendar for 2020-21
(In view of the COVID19 situation)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR AUTUMN-SPRING SEMESTER 2020-21

| No. of
N(; Activity Date classes /
) days
Reporting to the Institute by all
1 | B.Tech. & Dual Degree (1st year) 15-11-2020 Sunday
Freshers
2 Registration for B.Tech. & Dual Degree 16-11-2020 Monday
(1st Semester)
. . 17-11-2020 Tuesday to
3 Orientation Programme to Wednesday
18-11.2020
Commencement of classes for B.Tech.
4 | & Dual Degree (1st Semester) Autumn 19-11-2020 Thursday
Session
Semester registration for 4*", 6™"& 8"
Semester BTech/Dual Degree, 10*" 06-01-2021 Wednesday
5 Semester Dual Degree, 2" Semester To To
MTech/MSc students 15-01-2021 Friday
(Spring Session)
Mid-Semester Examination 2020-21 for 11-01-2021 Monday to
6 | 1%t semester students (Autumn to Thursday
Session) 14-01-2021 (4 days)
Commencement of classes for 4", 61'&
8™ Semester BTech/Dual Degree,
7 10t Semester Dual Degree, 18-01-2021 Monday
2"4 Semester MTech/MSc students
(Spring Session)
Last day of instruction for
8 | 2020-21 for 1% semester students 05-03-2021 Friday
(Autumn Session)
End-Semester Examination 2020-21 1% 08-03-2021 M°T“day
Semester students To Thur: day
( Autumn Session) 11-03-2021 (4 days)
9 | Mid-Semester Examination for
th gtho qth Monday
4th gth& 8t Semester BTech/ Dual 08-03-2021 To
Degree, 10" Semester Dual Degree, To
nd Wednesday
2" Semester MTech/MSc students 17-03-2021
. . (9 days)
(Spring Session)
Semester Break for 1%  Semester 12-03-2021 Friday
10 Students To To
26-03-2021 Friday
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S| No. of
N(; Activity Date classes /
) days

Grade submission in ERP for
11 | 1% Semester students 17-03-2021 Wednesday
( Autumn Session)
UGPEC meeting
12 | 1% Semester students 19-03-2021 Friday
( Autumn Session)
Senate meeting/ Result Announcement
13 | 1% Semester students 22-3-2021 Monday
( Autumn Session)
14 Spring Session registration for 2" 23-3;3021 Tuesday
Semester Students 26-3-2021 To
Friday
mmencement of cl for 2nd
15 Co encement of ¢ a.sses o. 29-3-2021 Monday
Semester Students (Spring Session)
Last day of instruction for
4, 6t & 8" Semester BTech/Dual
16 | Desree, 30-4-2021 Friday
10 Semester Dual Degree,
2" Semester MTech/MSc students
(Spring Session)
End-semester examination for 4",
6'" & 8™ Semester BTech/Dual Degree, 03-5-2021 Monday
17 | 10* Semester Dual Degree, To To
2" Semester MTech/MSc students 12-5-2021 Wednesday
(Spring Session)
Grade submission to ERP for 4™, 6t
& 8'" Semester BTech/Dual Degree,
18 | 10™ Semester Dual Degree, 18-05-2021 Tuesday
2"Y Semester MTech/MSc students
(Spring Session)
19 | RPEC/PGPEC/UGPEC Meeting 20-05-2021 Thursday
20 | Senate 24-05-2021 Monday
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| No. of
N(; Activity Date classes /
) days

Mid-semester examination for 2" 17-5-2021 Monday

21 | Semester students To To
(Spring Session) 20-5-2021 Thursday

H nd

22 Last Instruction Day for 2 09-7-2021 Friday
Semester Students

»3 End-semester examination for 2" 12'7{2021 Mo::ay
Semester Students 15-7-2021 Thursday

24 Grade submission to ERP for all 21-7-2021 Wednesday
programmes

25 | UGPEC Meeting 23-7-2021 Friday

26 | Senate Meeting 26-7-2021 Monday

Important Notes:

Summer Quarter: No summer quarter classes will be conducted.

Supplementary Exam: Supplementary exams will be held three weeks after the declaration

of the spring semester results.

Internship: Internship for 3" year students will be from 13-5-2021 onward till 22-7-2021 (10

weeks)
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